



CIN - L15421WB1975PLC030118
Reg. Off. : FMC Fortuna, 2nd Floor, 234/3A, A. J. C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020

P : 033 2287 4749
F : 033 2283 4487
E : bcml@bcml.in
W : www.chini.com

BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED

13th February, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400051	BSE Limited The Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001
Scrip Code: BALRAMCHIN	Scrip Code: 500038

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement regarding Tax Deduction at Source on Dividend payout

Pursuant to the amendments introduced in the Income-tax Act, 1961 vide Finance Act, 2020, w.e.f. April 1, 2020, the Company is required to deduct tax at source at the time of payment of Interim Dividend for the year 2022-2023 as approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th February, 2023. In view of the same, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper notice published on 13th February, 2023 in Business Standard (All editions) and Arthik Lipi (Kolkata edition) notifying the shareholders about the withholding tax pertaining to Interim Dividend to be paid to the shareholders.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Balrampur Chini Mills Limited

Manoj Agarwal
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Greenko lowest bidder for first green H2 tender by oil refinery

Numaligarh Refinery is setting up a plant with a capacity of 300 kg per hour

SHINE JACOB & SHREYA JAI
Chennai/ New Delhi, 12 February

TOWARDS CLEAN ENERGY



The Numaligarh Refinery project includes design, engineering, supply, installation, and commissioning of a water electrolyser system for manufacturing green

Bidders
L1: GreenkoZeroC ₹151 crore
L2: HAL Offshore: ₹198 cr
L3: L&T: ₹381 cr

The bidding process of the first green hydrogen manufacturing project by an oil refinery in the country is likely to be concluded soon. Two years ago, a tender was floated by Numaligarh Refinery in connection with a plan to set up a green hydrogen unit with a capacity of 300 kg per hour (2.4 ttpa).

Business Standard has learnt Hyderabad-based GreenkoZeroC (GZC) has emerged as the lowest bidder (L1) for design, engineering, supply, installation, and commissioning of a water electrolyser system for manufacturing green hydrogen.

Market sources said GZC placed a bid of ₹151 crore, which includes setting up an electrolyser and auxiliary system including power transmission, and annual maintenance. The other bid-

ders in the race were manufacturing major L&T and an oil sector engineering company HAL Offshore.

Bhaskar Jyoti Phukan, managing director, Numaligarh Refinery, confirmed the bidding but did not comment on the outcome. "We have not yet awarded the bids. It is in the evaluation stage and we expect it to be finalised

within two weeks," said Phukan. Immediate comment from GZC was not available. Sources said based on the bid placed by GZC, the electrolyser cost comes around to ₹93 per Kw. In April 2022 that Numaligarh Refinery had floated a tender for the supply of a 20Mw electrolyser for setting up its green hydrogen unit. "This

is going to be a 3,000-tonne per annum (TPA) plant and our current production from the grey hydrogen plant is 48,000 TPA," Phukan said. The company is targeting to complete its green hydrogen plant by the end of 2024.

The decision to set up a green hydrogen unit was made after the government came out with the Green Hydrogen Consumption Obligation (GHCO) in the fertilizer production and petroleum refining sector. Though the first mandate in May 2021 was for 10 per cent obligation until 2030, it was later revised to 50 per cent by 2029-30 and 70 per cent by 2034-35, in January 2022. The electrolyser shall be based on alkaline water electrolyser (AEL) or anion exchange membrane (AEM) or proton exchange membrane (PEM) technology. The required green power for the project shall be purchased through a power purchase agreement with state distribution companies.

ABB looks to step up manufacturing

VIVEAT SUSAN PINTO
Mumbai, 12 February

Capital goods maker ABB proposes to expand the number of factories it has in India as growing public and private capital expenditure (capex) in the country pushes up demand for industrial goods.

At the same time, the export market is also growing, explains ABB India's Country Head and MD Sanjeev Sharma in a conversation with Business Standard, prompting the move to enhance capacity, since the Indian unit of the Zurich-based multinational company caters to international markets.

ABB India derives 87 per cent of its annual turnover from the domestic market and 13 per cent from the export market. The plan is to position India as a global hub for exports as the order momentum from international markets, explains Sharma, remains high. ABB's export markets include countries in West Asia, Africa, South East Asia, South America and the US.

"At the moment, we have 27 factories in four cities in the country. This includes plants at Nashik, Vadodara, Faridabad and Bengaluru. We have enough

land near our existing plants as well as cash on our books to undertake further expansion of our manufacturing units. At least one or two more plants should come up in the near future," Sharma said without giving further details about these new units.

For the accounting year ended December 31, 2022, ABB India had a topline of ₹8,568 crore, a growth of 24 per cent versus the previous year. Net profit for the 2022 accounting year almost doubled to ₹1,026 crore from ₹532 crore reported in the previous year.



"WE HAVE ENOUGH LAND NEAR OUR EXISTING PLANTS AS WELL AS CASH ON OUR BOOKS TO UNDERTAKE FURTHER EXPANSION OF OUR MANUFACTURING UNITS"

SANJEEV SHARMA
Country Head and MD, ABB India

The consolidated order book of the company touched ₹10,028 crore in 2022 versus ₹7,666 crore reported in 2021, a year-on-year growth of 31 per cent. Touching the ₹10,000-crore-mark in terms of orders, explains Sharma, is significant, since the company has identified key growth segments, including transportation, data centres, electronics, warehousing and logistics, water, renewable energy, food and beverage, pharma, healthcare, and automotive among areas of focus over the last few years.

This strategy has seen ABB move away from the power grids business, both locally and internationally, following the sale of the business globally to Hitachi in July 2020. In India, ABB Power Products & Systems India, which was listed on the stock exchanges, was rebranded in 2021 as Hitachi Energy India in line with the change in ownership globally. It continues to trade on the bourses in India.

The company's cash position, according to its financial results, remains strong at ₹3,616 crore at the end of fiscal 2022 versus ₹2,688 crore at the end of 2021. This has given the company the confidence, Sharma says, to consider acquisitions with the intention of filling need gaps in its portfolio.

Diamond jewellery to account for 30% sales in 2-3 yrs: Titan

SHARLEEN D'SOUZA
Mumbai, 12 February

Titan Industries, which sees over 80 per cent of its revenue come from Tanishq, expects to see the revenue contribution from diamond jewellery go up to 30 per cent over the next two to three years. The firm currently sees 26 per cent of its revenue come from diamond-studded jewellery.

"Titan saw its total income from the jewellery division increase by 11.2 per cent in the December quarter. The company saw demand pick up in January," Ashok Sonthalia, chief financial officer, Titan Industries, told Business Standard.

Sonthalia said the increase in gold prices in December kept buyers away from the market as they expected the rise to be temporary. Those buyers eventually returned once they realised prices would remain high, and wedding-related

purchases cannot be postponed. "While we are under-indexed as far as weddings are concerned, weddings cause a lot of collateral buying as buyers come in to buy gifts," Sonthalia said.

While Titan is opening Tanishq stores in international markets, it also expects to take its total count to 20 in the international market by the end of FY24. The firm also intends to increase its jewellery brand's store count by 40-45 in the domestic market in FY24.

One of Titan's latest ventures has been its entry into the ethnic wear space (Taneira). Sonthalia said the firm expects to take its store count to 45 by the end of the current fiscal and double the count in the next financial year. Currently, Titan has opened 36 Taniera stores across 17 cities. In eyewear, while the company is still firming up its expansion plans, it intends to add another 100-150 stores in the next financial year. It has a retail store network of 863 stores, according to its investor presentation.

SALE NOTICE UNDER IBC, 2016
M/s. KONASEEMA GAS POWER LIMITED (KGPL) (In Liquidation) CIN: U40101TG1997PLC037013
Regd. Office: # Progressive Towers 6-2-913/914, Khairathabad, Hyderabad- 500004, Telangana
Bids are invited through e-auction platform <https://nslc.in/auction-notices-under-ibc/> for sale of assets of KGPL forming part of Liquidation Estate by Liquidator U/s. 35 (f) of IBC, 2016 reg. 33(1) of IBC (Liquidation Process), Regulations 2016.

REF.	SALE OF ASSETS OF KGPL SITUATED AT RAVULAPALEM, DR. BR AMBEDKAR KONASEEMA DIST (FORMER EAST GODAVARI), A.P. AS PER REGULATIONS 32 (a) to (d).	Reserve Price (Rs. Cr)	EMD (Rs. Cr)	Incremental Bid Amount (Rs. Cr)
LOT-I	445 MW Natural Gas based Combined Cycle Power Plant (P&M) comprising of 2 Gas Turbines (Siemens, V94.2)-139.44 MWeach+ 2 HRSG + 1 Steam Turbine (LMZ, Russia) - 166.60 MW, Land around 126.43 Acres, Factory Buildings & all other equipment at plantsite.	281	5.00	2.00
LOT-II	Land around 5.80 Acres Kothapeta Village, abutting power plant Land Sy nos. 7/1, 6/2B, 6/3B, 7/4 Kothapeta, and 36/2, Devarapalli villages.	9.45	0.90	0.03

Date of e-Auction & Timing: **LOT-I & LOT-II** 13-03-2023 (10.00 AM to 1.00 PM)
(With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each up to 8 pm for each Lot)

- Interested applicants may refer relevant E-AUCTION PROCESS INFORMATION DOCUMENT (I) for Lot-I and E-AUCTION PROCESS INFORMATION DOCUMENT (II) for Lot-II as the case may be, with terms and conditions of online E-Auction, Bid form, Eligibility Criteria, Declaration by Bidders, EMD requirement etc., available at <https://nslc.in/auction-notices-under-ibc/>, www.konaseemapower.com
- Bid related documents shall be submitted through e-mail in the formats prescribed, followed by originals.
- Last date of submission of EOI with all bid documents EMD is 27-02-2023. Other Timelines are given in the relevant E-Auction Process Information Document.
- Interested applicant who has deposited EMD and requires assistance in creating login ID and password may contact the Office of the Liquidator @ 98490 39674 or authorized representative Mr. Sastry @ 7331105677 or through email at liqkgp@gmail.com or info@krsfms.in.
- Liquidator has right to extend / defer / cancel and/or modify, delete any of the terms and conditions including timelines of E-Auction at his discretion in the interest of Liquidation Process and has right to reject any bid without any prior notice or assigning any reason whatsoever at any stage of the auction.
- E-Auction shall be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" "WHATEVER THERE IS" and "NO RECOURSE" basis only.

Date: 13.02.2023
Place: Hyderabad
Sd/- CA. SAI RAMESH KANUPARTHI (K S Ramesh), Liquidator:
IBBI Reg No.: IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00910/2017-2018/11510) Cell: 9849039674
(Authorization for Assignment valid up to 13-11-2023)
Address for Correspondence: Plot 6-B, Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034.

SHIVA TEXYARN LIMITED
Regd. Office : 52, EAST BASHYAKARALU ROAD, R S PURAM COIMBATORE 641 002
CIN : L65921TZ1980PLC000945 Website : www.shivatex.co.in

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2022
(Rs.in lakhs Except earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine months Ended	
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	9,495.93	15,027.96	31,392.21	35,084.55
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(850.56)	941.96	(1,287.16)	2,785.93
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(850.56)	941.96	(1,287.16)	2,785.93
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(935.27)	601.38	(1,295.63)	1,908.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	(922.77)	604.55	(1,272.26)	1,936.94
6	Equity Share Capital	1,296.27	1,296.27	1,296.27	1,296.27
7	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	i) Basic	(7.22)	4.64	(10.00)	14.72
	ii) Diluted	(7.22)	4.64	(10.00)	14.72

Note:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine months ended 31.12.2022 filed with stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (listing Obligations And Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.shivatex.co.in

For SHIVA TEXYARN LIMITED
S K SUNDARARAMAN
Managing Director
DIN 00002691

PLACE: COIMBATORE
DATE: 11.02.2023

BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED
CIN - L15421WB1975PLC030118
Registered Office: "FMC Fortuna", 2nd Floor, 234/3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020
Phone: 033-22874749, Fax : 033-22892633
Email: secretarial@bcml.in, Website: www.chini.com

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

The Board of Directors of Balrampur Chini Mills Limited ("the Company") in their meeting held on 11th February, 2023 has approved the interim dividend of INR 2.50 per equity share for the Financial Year 2022-2023. Record date for the Interim Dividend is fixed as 22nd February, 2023.

Pursuant to the amendments introduced in the Income-tax Act, 1961 ("the Act") vide Finance Act, 2020, w.e.f. April 1, 2020, the Company is required to withhold taxes at the prescribed rates on the dividend paid to its shareholders.

No tax will be deducted on payment of dividend to the resident individual shareholders if the total dividend, paid during Financial year ('FY') 2022-23, does not exceed INR 5,000/-.

The withholding tax rate would vary depending on the residential status, category of the shareholder and is subject to provision of requisite declarations / documents received by the Company through web upload on the link <https://ris.kfintech.com/form15> on or before 22nd February, 2023 (the record date). Detailed information in this regard is hosted on the website of the company at <https://www.chini.com>

In case PAN is not updated with the Company's RTA or depository, or PAN is not available, and information sought in the declaration are not provided, higher rate of withholding tax as per section 206AA shall be applied, wherever applicable.

Determination of withholding tax rate is subject to necessary verification by the Company of the shareholder details as available with the RTA in case shares are held in physical form; or depository participant in case shares are held in dematerialized form as on the Record Date, and other documents available with the Company / RTA. Shareholders holding shares under multiple accounts under different residential status / category and single PAN, may note that, higher of the tax rate as applicable to different residential status/ category will be considered for their entire shareholding under different accounts.

The documents furnished by the shareholders shall be subject to review and examination by the Company before granting any beneficial rate or NIL Rate. The Company reserves the right to reject the documents in case of any discrepancies or in case the documents are found to be incomplete.

The Company will issue soft copy of the TDS certificate to its shareholders through email registered with the Company / RTA post payment of the dividend. Shareholders will be able to download the tax credit statement from the Income Tax Department's website <https://incometaxindiaefiling.gov.in> (refer to Form 26AS).

In case withholding tax is deducted at a higher rate, an option is still available with the shareholder to file the return of income and claim an appropriate refund. No claim shall lie against the Company for any taxes deducted by the Company.

Kindly note that a declaration must be filed with the Company where the whole or any part of the dividend income is assessable, under the provisions of the Act, in the hands of a person other than the shareholder in accordance with Rule 37BA(2) of the Income-tax Rules, 1962. The declaration must consist of Name, address, PAN of the person to whom credit is to be given and proportion of credit to be given in respect of dividend income. In case the Company does not receive such declaration before the stipulated timelines, it reserves the right to reject such declaration.

Further, the company will withhold taxes as per the stipulated tax laws prevalent at the time of deduction of taxes.

In the event of any income tax demand (including interest, penalty, etc.) arising from any misrepresentation, inaccuracy or omission of information provided by the shareholder, the shareholder will be responsible to indemnify the Company and also, provide the Company with all information / documents and co-operation in any tax proceedings.

This Communication is not exhaustive and does not purport to be a complete analysis or listing of all potential tax consequences in the matter of dividend payment. Shareholders should consult their tax advisors for requisite action to be taken by them.

For Balrampur Chini Mills Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Agarwal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date : 11th February, 2023
Place: Kolkata

sembcorp

Vector Green Prayagraj Solar Private Limited
(Formerly known as RattanIndia Solar 2 Private Limited)

Extract of Unaudited financial result for the quarter ended 31 December 2022
(Rs. in thousands except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		31 December 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income	1,25,141.30	1,14,204.19	4,79,695.98
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(26,829.01)	2,415.56	(28,796.47)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(26,829.01)	2,415.56	(28,796.47)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(20,027.01)	2,415.56	(25,196.50)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(20,027.01)	2,415.56	(25,196.50)
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	2,38,993.00	2,38,993.00	2,38,993.00
7	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	45,852.54	32,692.40	41,779.60
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	(47,991.00)	(52,063.94)	(52,063.94)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	20,99,752.76	22,06,402.79	21,81,890.09
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	7.37	8.12	7.77
13	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)*			
	Basic earnings per equity share (Rs.)	(0.84)	0.10	(1.05)
	Diluted earnings per equity share (Rs.)	(0.84)	0.10	(1.05)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	4,072.93	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.50	1.33	1.44
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.71	2.13	2.35

* The earnings per equity share are not annualised except for year ended 31 March 2022.

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financials results are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and of the listing entity (www.vector-green.com/vgprayagraj/).
- For the other line items referred to in Regulations 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015, pertinent disclosures has been made to the Stock Exchange and are available on the websites of the listing entity (www.vector-green.com/vgprayagraj/).
- The above financial results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 10 February 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out limited review of the results for the quarter ended 31 December 2022.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Vector Green Prayagraj Solar Private Limited
Sd/-
Babrubahan Panigrahi
Director
Place: Gurugram
Date: 10 February 2023
DIN: 09824824

Registered address: 101, 1st Floor, Naurang Bhawan, 21 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001
Tel: +91-22-6286-5600 Fax: +91-22-6286-5601 | Email ID: corp.secretarial@sembcorp.com
Website: www.vector-green.com/vgprayagraj/ | CIN - U40104DL2008PTC180371

CHEVIOT
SINCE 1987

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022
(₹ In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Previous year ended
		31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (including other income)	11,997.63	43,673.68	15,951.04	59,722.02
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,643.54	5,321.96	2,170.47	10,180.24
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,643.54	5,321.96	2,170.47	10,180.24
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,274.94	4,074.96	1,665.73	7,934.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,324.55	4,187.57	1,728.03	3,360.79
6	Paid-up ordinary share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	601.69	601.69	626.69	601.69
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	44,140.63
8	Earnings per equity share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised for the quarter / nine months period)				
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	21.19	67.73	26.58	127.40
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	21.19	67.73	26.58	127.40

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.cheviotgroup.com).
- Previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-classified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable to the current period presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board
Cheviot Company Limited
Sd/-
Utkarsh Kanoria
Wholtime Director
DIN : 06950837

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 11th February, 2023

CHEVIOT COMPANY LIMITED
CIN : L65993WB1897PLC001409 • +91 82320 87911/12/13 • cheviot@cheviot.com • Website : www.cheviotgroup.com
24, Park Street, Celica House, 9th Floor, Celica Park, Kolkata - 700 016, West Bengal, India

